63)  CS CJ/850/2024 The Plaintiff has filed the SUIT for Specific performance of the 
agreement to sell dated 18/01/2010 vide which DU No 2813 

Sector 49 Chandigarh has been sold by late Sh Vijay Bhardwaj to 
the plaintiff Annexure p1 for a total consideration of Rs 

1900000/ Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Only SUIT for mandatory 
injunction directing the defendant no 1 to 3 ie the legal heirs of 

late sh Vijay Bhardwaj to register a sale deed in favor of the 
plaintiff or to execute the documents for the transfer of the said 
house as required by the defendant no 4 for the transfer of the